	07/00/0014
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2003	MENT OF COMMERC
PAT	103629693 196013
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MARIO M MAROCCO	Name: MAXXMAR INC
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: _ 240 BARTOR_ROAD
Execution Date(s) July 12, 2011	
Assignment / Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: TORONTO
Joint Research Agreement	State: ONTARIO
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: CANADA Zip: M9M 2W6
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XI
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new applicatio B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s)
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES	B. Patent No.(s) Httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) tttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address:	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES</u> Internal Address: Street Address: <u>45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900</u>	B. Patent No.(s) tttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13, 067, 189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9	B. Patent No.(s) Httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9 Phone Number: 416 489 2277	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information DepositeAccount Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9 Phone Number: 416 489 2277 Fax Number: 416 489 2752	B. Patent No.(s) Httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9 Phone Number: 416 489 2277 Fax Number: 416 489 2752 Email Address: patents@rogets.com	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information DepositeAccount Number
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13, 067, 189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9 Phone Number: 416 489 2277 Fax Number: 416 489 2752 Email Address: patents@rogers.com 9. Signature: Bas Bach	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9 Phone Number: 416 489 2277 Fax Number: 416 489 2752 Email Address: Datents@rogets.com 9. Signature:	B. Patent No.(s) httached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 13,067,189 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: GEORGE ROLSTON AND ASSOCIATES Internal Address: Internal Address: Street Address: 45 SHEPPARD AVENUE EAST SUITE 900 City: TORONTO State: ONTARIO CANADA Zip: M2N 5W9 Phone Number: 416 489 2277 Fax Number: 416 489 2277 Signature: J294/UI/3 GEORGE A ROLSTON Name of Person Signing	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting tit 8. Payment Information Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 0//28/2011 KN50YENL 95060051 13956489 01 FC:8821 Date 40.00 C

. .

1.11.11.1

PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0284 File No.: 1296U113

ASSIGNMENT (Sole or Joint)

In consideration of ten dollars and other valuable consideration received and hereby acknowledged

I/We MARIO M. MAROCCO

hereby sell, assign and set over unto:

of MAXXMAR INC.

(To be referred to as the assignee herein) the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention for:

DOUBLE BLIND AND HEAD SEAL

filed on **May 16, 2011** for application **13/067,189** in and for U.S.A. and all foreign countries the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee and the successors, assigns or legal representatives of the assignee, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefore may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this Agreement and sale had not been made.

And I/We hereby assign to the assignee any priority rights in the said invention as set forth in the said application and hereby authorize the said assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for the said invention in any or all foreign countries in my/our name(s) in the name of the assignee as the assignee may elect.

And /We hereby covenant and agree that I/We will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and Letters Patent; and that I/We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, to the assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that I/we will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of the assignee, testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute any improvement, additional, division, continuing or re-issue applications for patents for the said invention or any improvement or part thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid the assignee and the successors, assigns, or legal representatives of the assignee, to obtain and enforce patent protection on said applications in any or all countries, without further compensation, but at the expense of the assignee.

PATENT REEL: 026677 FRAME: 0285 Assignment, Page 2 File No: 1296 U113

And I/We hereby authorize and request that any and all Letters Patent for said invention or resulting from said application or from any division, re-issue or extensions thereof be issued to MAXXMAR INC. as sole assignee.

SIGNED at Toronto, ON

this 12 day of July, 2011 MARIO M. MAROCCO

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

EMILIO CARINCI ١,

whose full post office address is: 240 BARTOR ROAD, TORONTO, ON, M942W6

was personally present and did see MARIO M. MAROCCO

execute the within assignment and such assignor(s) officials (are) personally known to me to be the person described in such document.

SIGNED at Toronto

this 12 day of July, 2011 Signature of Witness

Name (please print) EMILIO CARINCI

RECORDED: 07/25/2011